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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 56
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] g
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] "P (A
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase] “Décvosw
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] En g y
Pro b4ctron
[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] C Ot P An
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication é /3 =z Y ) L‘P,
] nsL [J Nsp [ sD e

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

O bac O cmB  pc " pc [J oLs [J oM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery

O] wex [ pmx [J swp [J 1 [J EOR [J PPR )
[D]  Other: Specify “1-
ellg
(2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or [_] Does Not Apply
[A] D Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners = Z#ZIII:SH & n, ¥
7H
[B] E] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 30125 3 9% 53
[C] ] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice EL;BJ .;_*:L-{t G a4~
[D] X Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO So—vz 5~ G004
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office haad 7- h,‘ s ’L/ 2 (//u .+
[E] [J For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, # 43 7+
30"‘@,}514/
rs)
[F] (] Waivers are attached Foo %g
, -~ Bniso a5 wstoo)
[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPED &/&hp;.c
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. — Th Pl ek,

01 C.S g,
[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative )7
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement musybe completed hy an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Erin Workman /%»/ Regulatory Compliance Professional _03.19.14
Print or Type Name (/ Signature Title Date

Erin. Workman@dvn.com
E-mail Address




APPLICATION FOR AN POOL/LEASE COMMINGLE

Pool\Lease Commingle for the Thistle Unit 17H, 32H, & 43H Wells:
Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval a Pool Commingle\Lease Commingle for the following wells:

Federal Lease: NMNM 088526X Qil

Well Name Location APL# Pool 96193 BOPD __ Gravitiess MCFPD __ BTU
Thistle Unit #17H NWNE Sec. 33-T23S-R33E  30-025-39893 Brinninstool, Delaware  79.14 38 103.14 1294.4
Federal Lease: STNM V 2797 Oil

Well Name Location APL# Pool 96193 . BOPD raviti CEP]

Thistle Unit #32H NWNE Sec. 33-T23S-R33E  30-025-40016  Brinninstool, Delaware 21.50 38 13.00 1297.8
Federal Lease: NMNM 088526X Oil

Well Name Location APL# Pool 59900 BOPD _ Gravities MCFPD _BTU
Thistle Unit #43H  SWSW Sec. 33-T23S-R33E  30-025-40898 Triple X; Bone Spring 250 37 240 1297.7

Attached is a map which displays the federal leases and well locations in Section 33 ~T23S-R31E.
Oil & Gas metering:

The central tank battery is located on the Thistle Unit #17 located in SWSE, Sec. 33-T235-R33E. The production from each well will
have its own three phase separator, heater/treater and designated oil tank that will be strapped and measured daily by tank gauge, a flow
meter to meter the water, and gas allocation meter to meter the gas. VRU will be allocated back to each well utilizing a percentage of
each wells monthly oil production.

The Thistle Unit #17 battery will have three oil tanks, one to be utilized by the Thistle Unit #17, one by the Thistle Unit #32, and the
other by the Thistle Unit #43. The Thistle Unit 17H, 32H, & 43H will have a common Duke Energy Central Delivery Point #725077-00
which is on location at the Thistle Unit #17 battery in Sec. 33, T238, R33E. Oil, gas, and water volumes from these wells producing to
this battery will be determined by using a test separator/heater treater and a 500 bbl. tank for each well at the facility.

The Thistle Unit #17 production flows to a three phase test separator, where afier separation gas is routed to the gas test meter
#390-49-125, then commingles with the 32H & 43H production, and flows the Duke Energy CDP #725077-00. Produced water and oil are
separated, the oil will then flow to the 500 bbl. utilizing the tank gauging method and water is metered using a mag meter. The water
from this well flows to the 500 bbl. produced water tank, along with the water from the other wells.

The Thistle Unit #32 production flows to a three phase test separator, where after separation gas is routed to the gas test meter (Number
will be provided upon receipt), then commingles with the 17H & 43H production, and flows to the Duke Energy CDP #725077-00.
Produced water and oil are separated, the oil will then flow to the 500 bbl. utilizing the tank gauging method and water is metered using
a mag meter. The water from this well flows to the 500 bbl. produced water tank, along with the water from the other wells.

The Thistle Unit #43 production flows to a three phase test separator, where after separation gas is routed to the gas test meter (Number
will be provided upon receipt), then commingles with the 17H & 32H production, and flows to the DCP CDP #725077-00. Produced
water and oil are separated, the oil will then flow to the 500 bbl. utilizing the tank gauging method and water is metered using a mag
meter. The water from this well flows to the 500 bbl. produced water tank, along with the water from the other wells.

Oil production will be allocated on a daily basis based on the tank strap method. Gas will be allocated based on the gas meter designated
for each well. The gas production from each gas meter will commingle and flow through the Duke Energy Gas Sales meter. These
meters will be calibrated on a regular basis per API, NMOCD, and BLM specifications. The BLM & OCD will be notified of any future
changes in the facilities.

Process and Flow Descriptions:

The flow of produced fluids is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram, along with a description of each vessel and map
which shows the lease boundaries, unit agreement boundaries, and location of wells, facility, and gas sales meter. The proposed
commingling is appropriate based on the BLM’s guidance in IM 2013-152. The proposed commingling will maximize the
ultimate recovery of oil and/or gas from the federal leases and will reduce environmental impacts by minimizing surface
disturbance and emissions. The proposed commingling will reduce operating expenses, as well as, not adversely affect federal
royalty income, production accountability, or the distribution of royalty.

Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners have been notified of this proposal via certified mail (se¢ attached).



Title: Regulatory Compliance Professional
Date: 04.25.14



District [ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
stsn?cf rIeImh Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210
District 11T OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?sotxl-{ilgt?\jzos Road. Aztec. NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220'S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Devon Energy Production Co., LP

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 333 W Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102

APPLICATION TYPE:
O Pool Commingling [JLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling BJOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: O Fee B3 State O Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes PINo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
Hyes [ONo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

Thistle Unit #17 - Brinninstool, Delaware 38/1277.4

Thistle Unit #43 — Triple X; Bone Spring 3712713

(2)  Areany wells producing at top allowables? [JYes BdNo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? KYes [ONo.

(4) Measurement type: [JMetering [ Other (Coriolis Test Method)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1)  Pool Name and Code.

(2) s all production from same source of supply? [JYes [JNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OvYes [No
(4) Measurement type: [JMetering [ Other (Coriolis Test Method)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) s all production from same source of supply? [JYes [XINo Each well has a designated tank, no commingle of oil production
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease daries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names,Acase and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers.

TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Prof. pate: _ 03.19.14

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 405) 552-7970

E-MAIL ADDRESS: Erin. workman(@dvn.com




Listrist} State of New Mexico  Form C-102
::zf ) :lmh D Habts, NN “ﬁECE'VE@ Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised October 15,2009
Distriat T . Submit one copy to appropriate
1301 W. Grand Aveaue, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Distriot OFf
sy - 1Stric 1ce
Dl UG 272010 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
B Santa Fe, NM 87505 [J AMENDED REPORT

Dintrict 1V
122:) 5. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NﬁQ.BBSOCD
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ‘ \

.Y APl Number 1 Pool Code Y Pool Name Y WL
CBRUSHY-CANYON 3
3p-p25- 298393 197 Delawrare.
* Property Code 5 Property Name * Well Nomber
3033 THISTLE 33° A i 174
T OGRID No. ¥ Operator Name “ Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3654.0
*© Surface Location
UL or fot no. Section | Township Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South liac Feet from the Fast/West line County
0 a3 23S 33E 150 SOUTH 1470 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Scction Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the -East/West line County
B 33 238 BE 150 NORTH 2490 EAST LEA
"? Dedicated Acres [" Jointor Infill  |* Consolidation Code  |'* Order No.
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until afl interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

N = 462183.62 fuusttems prersanod b 2 onterrd wath an cwver of il o muserad o workym

YBOTTOM OF HOLE.
AT, = 32'16'04.94°N
TLONG, = 1033436.54'W
musp EAST (Er)

D el s

E = 77767723 | || mservst, ar 20 0 volunstary, Povtmg agreement or a compdvory pooling
s Deretfurc esjered by the deverr

TN G, CORNER SEC. 33 N NN ” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| AT, = 32°16'06.43"N! . BOTIOM. - 2490 1 hereby cernfy thal ihe informanon consained feyein is trie coxd comphete
{ LONG. = 10334°38.24°W : 5 OF HOLE - I NE CORNER SEC. 331 (| 0 she bust of oy oumtsdoe cout e, cont s thesovigwzion ciber

1 Nxsf 5225115&_7;1 ',Q . X L(»l(Ag - : l%%gi%ggg‘a owits a working uweress or indvased munsered wsterest wn the koo oxclratoyy
f £ ; ' N he propased boitom hote fovotioet or bak o right 1 drifl divwell of this

i

|

I

{

i
775041.37), ' /{ NMSP EAST (FT)

i

|

!

Date *

aned vame SPENCE LAIRD

________________________ [ A
| ) | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
t A i 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
: /‘, ( plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
! \THISTLE "33” |# 17H made by me or under my superwsmn and that the
: : ELEV. = 3854. O . same 1S frue and\ 0 J;A%(mj 1y belicf,
| [LAT. = 32715’ 15;549 N (NADB3) AUGUST 13§ t@,
| ’

o2,

LLONG. 103°34/24.636™W

T M——_————‘____'"""ﬁM_SﬁlEASTq—“(FT) - z
= 457033.8% o‘:
‘E > 7762484€ SE CORNER s 33 Pz

l
{
i
SVI CORNER SEC. 33 :
32 15'14.11"8 1
|
I
i
i

| 3218 ( /7. ‘ S
//: I.ONG 103343';?32: DA % v @_

LONG = 1033508.94W NNSP EAST (FT) >

NMSP EAST (FT) N = 45689346 0, PLS 12797
> E = 77771750 -

N = 45686111 140" 1057 AW SURVEY MO, 198

E = 77244183




CcD
Distnct ! HOBBS o )
1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, N\ 38240
District 11 l ﬁN
1301 W. Grand Aveaue, Artesin, XM 83210
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM ""'ﬁECENED
District IV
1220 S. S1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. N\M 87508

State of New Mexicao

9 4 m\lEnergy;. Minerals & Natural Resources Departiment
O}IL CONSERVYATION DIVISION

| 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa F'e. NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised October 15,2009
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

VAPI Number * Poal Code " Pool Name
30-025-40016 BRINNINSTOOL; DELAWARE
* Property Code * Property Name “ W ell Number
THISTLE UNIT 32H
"OGRID Na. | * Operator Name ? Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 36444
| * Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot kin Feet from the North/South hine Feet from the EastW est line County
P 33 238§ 33E 150 SOUTH 150 EAST LEA
v Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or iot po. Section Yownship Range Lof idn Ferl from the North/Sonth line Feet from the East/Wcst line County
A 3 | 35 | B3E 59 NoRPS | 1170 EAST LEA
'* Dedicated Acres ' Joint or fnfill | Consolidation Code | | Order No.
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion u

division.

ntil al| interests have been consclidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

> e

" TN. Q. CORNER SEC. 33 °
LT = 3218°068.36™N
I LONG, = 10333'36.80°W

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 46219947

780317 75

nou

Sw CORNER SEC. 33

gLEV.

I
THISTLE UNIT #32H PP: 150 FSL & 150 FEL
4

ZZ
LI 44

BOTTOM OF HOLE | 170"
LAT. = 3216'04 92°N A
LONG. = 10334211795 C: BOTTOM

(ol
NMSP EAST {FT) g OF HOLE
N = 452026.76 ‘
E = 776508.39

NE CORNER SEC. 33M
WT. = 321606 39°N
* LONG. = 10334°07.55'W

NMSP EAST (FT)

N = 46218362

, E = 7771617.23 4

/ .
Producing Areaec——— - C
Project Area /};

s 1

/7

} 4

SE CORNER SEC 33
LAT. = 3215°4.06°N
LONG. = 16334'07.52'W.

NMSP EAST (FI)]
N = 456893.46
| £ = 77771750

/]

3644.4'

WAT. = 3215714.11™N LAT. = 3215'15.54"N (NADB3)  SURFACE ]
LONG. = 1073508.94W | LONG. = 10334°09.27"W LOCATION 2
NMSE EAST (FT) : NMSP EAST {FT) 7 -
N = 45686133 | N = 457042 57 4 150
£ = 772441.83 ) E = 777566.44 { . )

7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 freby cernfe that the iformunon comiawrd vrens iy irne @ad comply
& ik besi of v Anon lenige @rd hetef, and theit s Xz vitker
5D U wonkisg; UNeTE S OF Risiceewed manTad paeez o thye fand uafisdire
o propeisedd ot ok Jocatos or huas @ ngiv o und i well at thes
Soncesivet grirae o o coaer 1 sih ot em e of e i maercl or werkegy
IS, OF 0.8 VTN Proaling aRFECmantt 08 @ wmpuiSor pootnyg

vrder berciofiore enicred & e dinision

/«i'—‘b‘

iz
Dute //.u/ lra

Suymatu P4

Printed Name
Judy A Barnett Regulatory Specialist

[ 7

*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this

same 15 1
\)

)
ocTopeR B 201
" 0




Distries {

{625 N. Frenct Dr., Hobbs, Nv( §.

Do ST 36161 Fa: (375) 930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
e Ts':'sf?&i’ffs?pﬁ‘(Sssvzs'-.zastECE\\"ED OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Oisteicy (ff

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM $7410
Phane: {303) 334.6178 Fax: (303) 3346170
Qisirds [V

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Sanra Fe, NM $7505
Phone; (5035) 476-3460 Fax: (303} 476-3462

! 5 1083

a5 OCP

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1. 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Otfice

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number TPoci Code ¥ Pool Nume
30-025-40898 59900 TRIPLE X; BONE SPRING
! Property Cade * Property Name * Well Number
30884 THISTLE UNIT 43H
“OGRID No. * Operator Name ? Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3656.0
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nortl/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 33 238 33E 200 SOUTH 500 WEST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no, Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the £ast/West line County
D 33 | 235 | BE Rt 1 NORTHS WEST LEA
" Nedicated Acres | ' Joint or Infilk ¥ Consolidation Code | Order No# J°C Q 75
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion unti! all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
y7; | 58 50"W 2838.35 FT S89°39°50"W 2635.80 FT "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
A | ! 3 [ heveby cortifi: that the information contained hereist is trur und complere
bt / NQ CORN‘ER SEC. 33 NE CORNER SEC. _?3
, = ‘4 LAT. = 321268581 1N | LAT. = 312685723_"‘ 10 the bess of wre inowledge and belief. and that this organizarion either
—~i 415 LONG. = 10p.5773510°W i LONG, = 103.5688255W L o L
/; BOWéM NMSP EAST (FT) i NMSP EAST (FT) owns a norking futerest or urdensed mineral itterest in the land inchuding
W GF H'OLE N = 265.83 1 N = 46228134 iz the pruposed bortom hole locaticn or has a rigit ia drif! this well ut this
§ NW CORNER SEC. 33 E = 77P000~25 ‘ € = TTIE35.45 § I'wan'anpw:mnl IUGCO'."THL‘I.“V-I’I an anncro[mthamim'mlar'\mm"g
U} IAT. = 32.2635894'N * BOTTOM OF HOLE l | :}i interest. or (o « volwimry pooling ngreement or a compudsary pooling
'};\ LONG. = 103.5858855'W AT, = 32,2676828'N | | A orieziojore cutered by thpdivision.
otf NMSP EAST (FT) +L(EG_: 1035842722wW . . __ + o ———— - = ‘ ;‘2
N 2 ?‘22‘50 L) 1NMSF' EaST (FT) ! | N — 7/12/2013
72362.29 N o= 46192406 { S ~
A »
@ (E = 77286323 | : & | Swnr Dare
& ; I . ~ i David H. Cook Regulatory Specialist
3 f | T Printed Name
)4 .

W Q CORNER SEC. 33

LAT. = 32.2613069N i LAT. = 32.2613005N
LONG. = 1035Rsagi8w , o NG =, 3.5688187°W.
NMSP EAST (FT) ! j NMSP EAST (FT)

u = 459601.07 p7 [ | = 43063590
= 772381.86 4 | | E = 77765655
r )

1 | | | .

3 f 1 3

L) | E\

e ‘THISTLE UNIT 33 STATE 43H b=y

(" sw CORNER SEC. 33  ELEV. = 3656.0° | { 5]

mlLAT = 322540481'N_ ,LAT. = 32.2545950'N, (NADB3) e 4=

N LONG = 103.5853782% “'LONG =103 554251?w S

RNMSP EAST NMSP EAST (FT) 2

-;’ = 45595&(35) (N = 457183.15 ‘ l (‘;

SlE = 772401 35 e = 772899.82 ‘ . 5

1 z S 0 CORNER SEC. 33 | SE CORNER SEC. 33|

oo 4 LAT. = 32.2540379N | AT, = 3225:0344N

& § - SURFACE LONG. = 103.5773538'W ' LONG. = 103.5688168'W
/ LOCATION NMSP EAST (FT) | NMSP EAST (FT)
-1 500° i N = 156975.09 ! N = 45599249

E Q CORNER SEC. 33

£ = 776036.64 E = 777675.80

L !
47V NBG4047E 2633.87 FT

N89'37°20"E 2639.76 FT

david. cook@dvn com

“E-mail Address

| “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plai was ploted fiom Jield notes of actual swvevs
made by me.or uqde/ muy ;?zhu;wn and that the
same is {me and éorrect .o Ufgb?{{bf my belief.
uow—_MBE&S 20 4

’ Cf,

Date u.fé-ut::ey

SURVEY NO. 1397

AUG 35 2013



——— Devon Energy Corporation 405 552-7970 Phone

—— 333 West Sheridan Avenue Erin.workman@dvn.com

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

May 14, 2014

Mr. Richard Ezeanyim

State of New Mexico

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Off-Lease Measurement, Sales, & Storage
Thistle Unit 17H, 32H, & 43H
Sec 33, T23S, 33E
NMNM 088526X & ST NM V-2797
APl:  #30-025-39893, 30-025-40016, & 30-025-40898
Pool: 96193 Brinninstool, Delaware & Triple X; Bone Spring

Dear Mr. Ezeanyim:
Please find attached the OCD Form C-107B & Off-Lease Measurement for the aforementioned wells.
A copy of our application has been submitted to the Division & to the BLM.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners are not identical;
notification has been sent via certified mail (see attached).

Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405)
552-7970.

Sincerely,

Erin Workman
Regulatory Compliance Professional

Enclosures



devon

Devon Energy Production Company
333 W. Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
Phone: (405)-552-7970
Erin. Workman@dvn.com
March 19, 2014

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Interest Owners
Re: Pool Commingle, Off-Lease Measurement

Thistle Unit 17H, 32H, & 43H

Sec 33, T23S, 33E

NMNM 088526X & ST NM V-2797

APl:  #30-025-39893, 30-025-40016, & 30-025-40898

Pool: 96193 Brinninstool, Delaware & Triple X; Bone Spring
Gentlemen:
This is to advise you that Devon Energy Production Company, LP, is filing an application with the
New Mexico Qil Conservation Division (“NMOCD”) seeking approval for a Pool Commingle/Off
Lease Measurement, Sales, & Storage for the above mentioned wells.
A copy of our application submitted to the Division & to the BLM
Any objections or requests that a hearing should be held regarding this application must be
submitted to the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division Santa Fe office within 20 days from the
date of this letter.
Please contact the undersigned at (405) 552-7970 should you have any questions or need
anything further.

Sincerely,

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Zn Workman

Regulatory Compliance Professional

Enclosure



E-CERTIFIED MAILING LIST

Commingle Mailing Reference:

Repondent Name/Address:

EOG Resources, Inc.
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

ConocoPhillips Company
P.O. Box 2197

To: WL -15058

Houston TX 77252-2197

Performance Oil & Gas Company
5400 Lyndon B. Johnson Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240-1017

Angelo Holdings LLC.
P.0.Box 50086
Midland, TX 79710

Lucille H. Pipkin Trust
P.O.Box 1174
Roswell, NM 88202-1174

Fed Ex Mailing to SLO

Repondent Name/Address:
Mr. Pete Martinez
State Land Office
Oil & Gas Division
310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Thistle Unit 17H, 32H & 43H

E-Certified Mailing Number:

91 7199 9991 7030 8929 4604

91 7199 9991 7030 8929 4598

91 7199 9991 7030 8929 4581

91 7199 9991 7030 8929 4574

91 7199 9991 7030 8929 4567

Fed Ex Mailing Number:
5123 1352 5584













Ve—— Devon Energy Corporation 405 552-7970 Phone

333 West Sheridan Avenue Erin.workman@&dvn.com

[ ]
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010
devon

April 25,2014

Mr. Pete Martinez

State Land Office

Oil & Gas Division

310 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Pool/Lease Commingle
Thistle Unit 17H, 32H, & 43H
Sec 33, T23S, 33E
NMNM 088526X & ST NM V-2797
APl:  #30-025-39893, 30-025-40016, & 30-025-40898
Pool: 96193 Brinninstool, Delaware & 59900 Triple X; Bone Spring
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Martinez:

Please find enclosed the SLO Commingle Pre-Application and our $30.00 application fee, for a Pool\Lease
Commingle of the aforementioned wells.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners are not identical; notification has been
sent via certified mail (see attached).

Should you require any additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 552-7970
Very truly yours,

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

Erin Workman
Regulatory Compliance Professional

Enclosures
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Workman, Erin <Erin.Workman@dvn.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2014 12:55 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Thistle Unit surface commingle application

Yes sir! We have a separate tank for each well, so we are not commingling the oil.

%;'&n/ %ww/n

Regulatory Compliance Professional
Mid-Continent Division

Devon Energy Corporation

333 W. Sheridan Avenue

0KC, 0K 73102

OKDEC28.518
105.552.7970

Matthew 7:25, "The rain fell, the rivers rose, and the winds blew and pounded that house. Yet it didn't collapse, because its
foundation was on the rock.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2014 1:53 PM

To: Workman, Erin

Subject: Thistle Unit surface commingle application

Ms. Workman:
| just want to clarify for the Thistle Unit that the surface application is for gas only.
Thank You

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505

0:505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended
recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any
portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.

1



Form 3160-5

(August 2007) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0135
Expires: July 31,2010

5. Lease Serial No.

STATE

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
NMNM88526X

1. Type of Well
B9 Oil Well [ Gas Well 3 Other

8. Well Name and No.
THISTLE UNIT 17H

2. Name of Operator Contact: ERIN WORKMAN
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO.H-Rail: ERIN. WORKMAN@DVN.COM

9. API Well No.
30-025-39893

3a. Address
333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE.
OKC, OK 73102

3b. Phone No. (include area code)
Ph: 405-552-7970

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
BRINNINSTOOL, DELAWARE

4. Location of Well  (Footage, Sec., T, R., M., or Survey Description)
Sec 33 T23S R33E 150FSL 1470FEL

11. County or Parish, and State
EDDY COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF ACTION

TYPE OF SUBMISSION
® Notice of Intent 0 Acidize
O Alter Casing
D Subsequent Report O Casing Repair
O Final Abandonment Notice O Change Plans

O Convert to Injection

O3 Deepen

O Fracture Treat

O New Construction
O Plug and Abandon
O Plug Back

{3 Production (Start/Resume) O Water Shut-Off

O Reclamation O Well Integrity

{J Recomplete & Other

D Temporarily Abandon Surface Commingling

O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Devon Energy Production Company, LP respectfully requests an approval for a Pool/Lease Commingle

for the following welis:

Thistle Unit 17H

NWNE Sec. 33-T23S-R33E
30-025-39893
Brinninstool;Delaware
NMNM 088526X

Thistle Unit 32H
NWNE Sec. 33-T235-R33E
30-025-40016

14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Electronic Submission #243559 verifi+
For DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO.,LP, sent to the Hobbs

Name (Printed/Typed) ERIN WORKMAN

by the BLM Well Information System

Title  REGULATORY COMPLIANCE PROF.

Signature (Electronic Submission}

Date  04/25/2014

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title

Date

Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **



Additional data for EC transaction #243559 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Brinninstool;Delaware
STNMV 2797

Thistle Unit 43H

SWSW Sec. 33-T23S-R33E
30-025-40898

Triple X; Bone Spring
NMNM 088526X

The central tank battery is located on the Thistle Unit #17 located in SWSE, Sec. 33-T23S-R33E.
The production from each well will have its own three phase separator, heater/treater and
designated oil tank that will be strapped and measured daily by tank gauge, a flow meter to meter
the water, and gas aliocation meter to meter the gas. VRU will be allocated back to each well
utilizing a percentage of each wells monthly oil production.

The Thistle Unit #17 battery will have three oil tanks, one to be utilized by the Thistle Unit #17,
one by the Thistle Unit #32, and the

other by the Thistle Unit #43. The Thistle Unit 17H, 32H, & 43H will have a common Duke Energy
Central Delivery Point #725077-00

which is on location at the Thistle Unit #17 battery in Sec. 33, T23S, R33E. Oil, gas, and water
volumes from these wells producing to

this battery will be determined by using a test separator/heater treater and a 500 bbl. tank for
each weli at the facility.

Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners are not identical; notification has been sent via
certified mailing (see attachment).



